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Annie Murphy 
Board Chair 

Senior Manager, Strategy|Advisory Services 
EY - LLP 
909 5 St NW 
Calgary AB  T2N 1R3 

T 403.206.5097 
C 403.540.8030 

annie.murphy@ca.ey.com   

     
     
     
Anna Loomis 
Vice-Chair 

Director, Enterprise Service Management 
Solvera Solutions 
340 – 734 7 Ave SW 
Calgary AB T2P 3P8 

C 403.819.5730 
T 403.261.9707 
F 403.261.9710 

annajeffloomis@yahoo.ca  
anna.loomis@solvera.ca 

3115 Conrad Cres NW 
Calgary, AB   T2L 1B7 

     
     
     
Michael P. Theroux 
Past Chair 

Partner - Litigation 
Bennett Jones LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East 
855 – 2 Street SW 
Calgary AB T2P 4K7 

C 403.630.4453 
T 403.298.4438 

therouxm@bennettjones.com 403.229.9512 

     
     
     
Jamie McLeod,  
MBA, CFA 
Treasurer 

Vice President CIBC World Markets; 
Portfolio Manager 
CIBC Wood Gundy 
27th Flr, 500 Centre St SE 
Calgary AB  T2G 1A6 

C 403.708.7158 
T 403.266.0183 
F 403.508.3233 

Jamie.McLeod@cibc.com  

     
     
     
Maria Hodge 
Secretary 

28 Wolfwillow Ridge 
Calgary AB T3Z 2Z4 

C 403.690.3501 mchodge@shaw.ca 403.695.4501 
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Hash Assad Senior Financial Consultant 

Assad Wealth Management – Investors Group 
Securities Inc. 
610 – 1816 Crowchild Trail NW 
Calgary AB  T2M 3Y7 

T 403.220.9654 
C 403.483.4274 
F 403.220.9609 

hash@hashinc.net   

     
     
     
Dary Bissonnette Vice-President Strategic Sourcing 

Shaw Communications Inc. 
630 3 Ave SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 4L4 

T 403.750.4677 
C 403.829.4912 

dary.bissonnette@sjrb.ca  

     
     
     
Danilo de Leon Jr. Manager, Learning & Instructional Design 

WestJet 
22 Aerial Place NE 
Calgary AB T2E 3J1 

T 403.539.7299 
C 587.429.8996 

danilo.deleon@shaw.ca 
95 Evanspark Circle NW 
Calgary, AB  T3P 0B4 

     
     
     
Denise Hughes Vice President, Human Resources 

Imperial Oil Limited 
505 Quarry Park Blvd SE 
Room P5A.075 
Calgary AB  T2C 5N1 

C 403.701.6539 
T 587.476.3575 
 

denise.hughes@shaw.ca   

     
     
     
Trish Neveu 
 

9 Spring Valley Terrace SW 
Calgary AB  T3H 4V2 

C 403.614.3024 neveuka@hotmail.com 403.249.8830 
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Deneen Nolan Area Director 

Calgary Catholic School District 
1000 – 5 Ave SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 4T9 

C 403.807.2221 
T 403.500.2718 
F 403.500.2919 

deneen.nolan@cssd.ab.ca  

     
     
     
Michael Vos 
B.A., L.L.B., CHRP 

Mathews, Dinsdale & Clark LLP 
Global HR Lawyers 
4020, 400 – 3 Ave SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 4H2 

C 403.389.3376 
T 403.538.5046 
F 403.538.5049 

mvos@mathewsdinsdale.com   

     
     
     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Honorary Members     
     
Donna Lea Banks CresaPartners Calgary Ltd. T 403.571.6018 

C 403.585.9919 
dbanks@cresa.com 403.255.5977 

Jim Duggan Target Realty Corp T 403.301.7732 
C 403.860.8901 

jduggan@target-realty.com 403.547.3778 

     
 


